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PETITIONER AMAZON.COM, INC.’S POWER OF ATTORNEY 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Amazon.com, Inc. hereby 

appoints practitioners associated with Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, Customer 

Number 24,341, as their attorneys to transact all business in the United States 

Patent and Trademark Office associated with the inter partes review proceedings 

before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board related to U.S. Patent No. 6,993,658.  

These attorneys include at least: 

Alexander B. Stein, Reg. No. 71,397 
alexander.stein@morganlewis.com 

Ahren C. Hsu-Hoffman, Reg. No. 50,862 
ahren.hsu-hoffman@morganlewis.com 

Austin L. Zuck, Reg. No. 81,341 
austin.zuck@morganlewis.com 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
1400 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304 

Tel:  650.843.4000; Fax:  650.843.4001 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Amazon.com, Inc. 

AMAZON.COM, INC. 

By:  
Name: Charles Davis 
Title: Corporate Counsel, IP Litigation 
Date: December 12, 2023 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4) and 42.105, lead counsel for Petitioner 

hereby certifies that on December 18, 2023, a copy of this PETITIONER 

AMAZON.COM, INC.’S POWER OF ATTORNEY was sent via Priority Mail 

Express to the correspondence address of record for the 6,993,658 patent: 

DynaPass Inc. 
PO Box 11510 

Costa Mesa, CA 92627 

Courtesy copies have also been delivered electronically to counsel of record 

in the parallel District Court proceeding: 

Eric Robert Carr 
ecarr@wsltrial.com 

John Wittenzellner 
johnw@wsltrial.com 

Michael James Fagan, Jr. 
mfagan@wsltrial.com 

Fred Irvin Williams 
fwilliams@wsltrial.com 

Dated: December 18, 2023 / Alexander B. Stein /
Alexander B. Stein (Reg. No. 71,397) 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
1400 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Telephone:  +1.650.843.4000 
Facsimile:  +1.650.843.4001 
Email:  alexander.stein@morganlewis.com 
Attorney for Petitioner 
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